Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u></u>					
		Name	Execution Date				
Arthur C. Ley			12/10/2004				
Aaron K. Sato			12/10/2004				
Robert C. Ladner			12/08/2004				
Mark Stochl			12/09/2004				
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA						
Name:	Dyax Corp	Dyax Corp					
Street Address:	300 Technol	300 Technology Square					
Internal Address:	8th Floor						
City:	Cambridge						
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS						
Postal Code:	02139						
Property	Туре	Nu	Imber				
Application Numbe	r:	11458773					
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(617)22 <i>II be sent via US</i> 617-25 kjohnst ne: Dyax C 300 Tel	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> D-5746 on@dyax.com orp. chnology Square	essful.				
Address Line 2: 8th Floor Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139							
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:	119002	119002				
NAME OF SUBMITT	rer:	Karen Johnston					
500286079			PATENT REFL: 019355 FRAME: 0665				

REEL: 019355 FRAME: 0665

source=Inventors to Dyax 119#page1.tif
source=Inventors to Dyax 119#page2.tif
source=Inventors to Dyax 119#page3.tif
source=Inventors to Dyax 119#page4.tif
source=Inventors to Dyax 119#page5.tif
source=Inventors to Dyax 119#page6.tif
source=Inventors to Dyax 119#page7.tif
source=Inventors to Dyax 119#page8.tif

pem

RKT



10280-11900

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Weshington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 02, 2005

PTAS

700149797A

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. RAMON K. TABTIANG 225 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2804

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/31/2005

REEL/FRAME: 015634/0855 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 10280-119001

ASSIGNOR: LEY, ARTHUR C.

ASSIGNOR:

SATO, AARON K.

DOC DATE: 12/10/2004

DOC DATE: 12/10/2004

ASSIGNOR: LADNER, ROBERT C.

STOCHL, MARK

DOC DATE: 12/08/2004

DOC DATE: 12/09/2004

ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR:

DYAX CORP. 300 TECHNOLOGY SQUARE - 8TH FLOOR CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

Review	ed By Practice Systems	
Initials:	_TDF	
1	ed, By, Billing Secretary	
Initials	THC Societary	

015634/0855 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 10931153 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: 08/30/2004 ISSUE DATE: TITLE: POLY-PEGYLATED PROTEASE INHIBITORS

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

.

. . .

. . .

Fax Server

••	U	ł	10	1	Z	U	U	0	
		-				-	-	-	

700149797

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attomey Docket No.: 10280-119001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	(a) or copy(ies).
ommissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documen	2. Name and address of receiving party(las):
Name of conveying party(ies); Arthur C. Ley, Aaron K. Sato, Robert C. Ladner, and Mark Stochl Additional name(s) attached? D Yes E No	Dyax Corp. 300 Technology Square - 8th Floor Cambridge, Massachusetts D2139 United States of America
Nature of conveyance:	
Bi Assignment Marger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 12/8/2004; 12/9/2004; 12/10/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? 디 Yes 昭 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s): A. Patent Application No(s): 	n date of the application le: B: Patent No(s).: http://doi.org/10.1111/100000000000000000000000000000
	6. Total number of applications/patenta involved: 1
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: RAMON K. TABTIANG Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 	 5. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 C Enclosed B Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Ramon K. Tabilang Reg. No. 55,658	6 4
Name of Persons organis	Total number of pages including coversheet, ettachments and document
	Total number of pages "

21003944.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

JENDETY 31. 2005 Date of Transmission

ignature

Ramon K. Tabtieng Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

CI1 \$40.00 061050 10931153

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Arthur C. Ley</u>, of <u>122 Adrena Road</u>, <u>Newton</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u> 02465; <u>Aaron K. Sato</u>, of <u>11 Pembroke Street</u>, <u>#2</u>, <u>Somerville</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u> 02145; <u>Robert C. Ladner</u>, of <u>3827 Green Valley Road</u>, <u>Ijamsville</u>, <u>Maryland</u> <u>21754</u>, and <u>Mark</u> <u>Stochl</u>, of <u>121 Achilles Way</u>, <u>North Attleboro</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u> 02763;

hereby assign to DYAX CORP., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at

300 Technology Square - 8th Floor

1

, ŧ

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>POLY-PEGYLATED PROTEASE INHIBITORS</u>, filed <u>August 30, 2004</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>10/931,153</u>; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

DATE: 12/10/09

, f

¥

STATE OF MASSAchusetts SS. COUNTY OF Middlesey

Dec 10. 2004 , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State On of MASSochusetts personally appeared ARTHUR C. LEY appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the Assignment the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Lus./a Notary Public

KAFEN S. JOHNSTON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 4, 2008

Assignment Page 2 of 5

DATE:

, **!**

τ

STATE OF MASSAchusetts SS. COUNTY OF Middlesex

On <u>Dec. 16, 2004</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>MASSochusetts</u> personally appeared AARON K. SATO appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the Assignment the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KAREN S. JUHINSTON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 4, 2008

Assignment Page 3 of 5

DATE: 2004.12.08

ŧ

· £.

ROBERT C. LADI

STATE OF Massachusetts)) SS. COUNTY OF Middleser

On <u>Dec 8, 2004</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of MASSachusetts personally appeared ROBERT C. LADNER appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the Assignment the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



Assignment Page 4 of 5

DATE: 12/09/04

- - E

, *:

Mark STOCHL

STATE OF MASsachusetts COUNTY OF Middlesex) SS.

On <u>Dec9.2004</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>MASSochusetts</u> personally appeared MARK STOCHL appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the Assignment the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

KAREN S. JOHNSTON Notary Public Commonweaith of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 4, 2008

20938948.doc

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 019355 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 05/30/2007